

MHTH170000042014



R.C.S./1700192/2014

Mahendra Vasudev Patil  
Vs.  
Chandrakala Chandrakant Patil & Ors.

**ORDER BELOW EXH.109.**

By way of this application, plaintiff has prayed to give exhibit numbers to the documents filed at Sr.No.1 to 12 along with list at Exh. 108. According to plaintiff, all these documents are duly proved as per provisions in Indian Evidence Act.

2] Learned advocate for defendant no.3 filed his say at Exh.110 stating that he has no objection to give exhibit numbers to the documents at Sr. No. 1, 2 and 12. He has objection to give exhibit numbers at the documents filed at Exh.3 to 8 on the ground that these are letters issued by the plaintiff to the concern officer in relation to rights of the plaintiffs and therefore those cannot be exhibited. So far as documents at Sr.No. 9 and 10 concern are the notice published in newspaper. From perusal of entire documents, it appears that plaintiff is the author of all these documents and therefore it can be exhibited in the evidence of plaintiff only. Therefore, all the 12 documents filed on record along with list at Exh. 108 needs to be exhibited. Hence, application deserves to be allowed. In result, I pass following order -

**ORDER**

a] Application is allowed.

B] Documents at Sr.No. 1 to 12 of Exh.108 be exhibited and now matter be fixed for cross-examination of plaintiff on affidavit filed at Exh.106.

Sd/-

Place :- Palghar.

(K. G. Sawant)

Date :- 21/06/2025

Jt. Civil Judge Senior Division, Palghar.